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NOSES BARTRUG NO. 4 (W76) WELL. No. 255 O.%.-Wetsel.

Church District, Wetzel fouaty, 7. Va.

Gn lw acres, garface oened b, (£ b 3 ﬁmm; Mrtﬁﬂ' B Va., and
mineral rights by ¥L&NCo., and Union Gesoline & 01l Corn.,

~ Pittgburgh, Pa.

Drilled under persit ¥et-52, issued ¥eb. 2, 1931,

Tlevation, 1270* B.

13" conductor, 16'; 10* casing, 267' 1%; 81", 1419 11#; 6-5/8",
21845 3¢,

%o packer. XNo lipsr used.

Coal was encountered at Hl2-:1%5, B71-876, and 982.989¢,

Completion revorted to Dect. of Hines Avril 27. 1971,

#ell was not shot.

Fresh water at 55%,

Top. Bptton. Thickness.

Clay, yellow, soft 0« 15 15
Sospstone, blus, soft 15 - W 25
Slate, dark, soft {wster at 551!) W . 75 35
Sandstone, light, hard " - 120 55
Hed rock, soft 130 - 1 »
Limestone, white, hard 165 - 200 35
Bed rock, soft 200 - 220 20
Soapstone, blue, soft 220 - 2u5 25
Limestone, white, hard 25 - 260 15
Red rock, goft ' 260 - 290 30
2late, dark, soft 290 - 320 30
Linegtone, white, hard : 320 - 370 50
Hed rock, soft 370 - azg 5
iime, white, hard IH - W 25
Red rock, soft koo - W10 10
Limestons, white, hard ¥10 - 20 10
Slate, dark, soft 420 - U430 10
Soapstone, light, soft k30 - k50 20
thale-Slate, black, soft 8o - 9o 4o
L’;'ﬁ'tﬂn’, !hitﬁ, hal'd h% - 520 }0
Sandstone, white, hard 520 -« 5H5 35
Slate, dark, soft : 555 - - 565
Bluff Send, white, hard 565 - 610 s
Slate, dark, soft 610 - 612 2
Falrview {Jaynesburg) Coal, black,
soft 612 - 615 3
Eroksn lime, light, hard and soft  ©15 - 760 15
 _depletown Hiwe, white, hard > 760 - - 865 105
Slate, dark, soft 865 - 871
—Manleatom (&dckloy) Coal, dlack,
soft 871 - €76 . g
Limestone, light, hard 876 - 9, 2
8late, dark, soft 900 - 910 10
Broken 1ime, light, hard and soft 910 - 982 72
#fttgburgh Coal, black, soft 982 - 989 7
Slate, black, soft 983 . 1010 21
Lime, white, hard 1010 - 1035 25
slate, dark, soft 1035 - 1050 15
Limegtone, light, hard 1050 - 1061 11
Red rock, aoft 1061 - 1066 5
Broken lime, light, hard 1066 - 1100 34
Hed vock, soft 1100 - 1113 13

. (OVER)



KOSES BARTAUG HO. M (3478) WELL (Continuved).

Tor. Bottom. Thickness,

Limestone, Mght, hard 1113 - 1125 12
lied rock, soft 1125 - 1137 12
Eroken lime, light, hard 1127 - 1165 28
Bed rock, soft 1165 - 1150 25
Limegtone, 1ight, hard | 1190 - 1195 5
Hed rock, soft ; 1195 - 1210 15
Soapatone, grsy , 1210 - 1260 50
Red rock, soft 1260 - 1275 15
Lime, white, hard 1275 - 1285 10
Blue shale, soft 1285 -1300 15
Bed rock, soft 1300 - 1317 17
Limestons, white, hard 117 - 1325 g
Slate, light, soft 1325 - 1355 60
L-1ittle Dunkerd Sand, light, hard 1385 - 1840 55
Blate, black, soft 1kuo - 1465 25
“Blg Dunkard Ssnd, white, hard 1465 - 1528 &0
2late, black, soft 1525 - 1540 15
Lime, white, herd ~ 1540 - 1600 &0
2late-thell, white and black, havrd '
and sof$ 1600 - 1630 30
~0as Ssnd, brown, hard 1630 - 1710 80
2late, dark, soft 1710 - 1775 65
18t 851t Sand, gray, hard ’ 1775 - 1815 ko
2late, white, soft 1815 - 1820 5
2ud 3alt Sand, dark, hard . 1820 - 1850 30
5late, dark, soft 19744} 1850 - 1885 35
»Ird Salt Sand, dark, hard (gm]h 1885 - 1980 95
Slate, dark, soft 1980 - 2060 80
Hded rock, soft 2060 - 2100 4o
~kaxton Sand, white, hard 2100 - 2128 - 28
“late, dark, soft 2128 - 2135 1
~Little Lime, white, hard 2135 - 2140 5
Pink rock, soft 21lko - 2147 7
~Blg Liwe, white, hard 2 .)emz - 2200 %g,
—Big Injun Sand, 1light, hard (gas,/ ‘2200 - 2445 2k
“late, dark, soft 24k5 - 2520 75
“@ents (S ) Sand, light, hard 2520 - 2635 115
Slate-thells, dark, hard 2635 - 2898 263
+50-Ft. Sand, light, hard (gas,

2899-29011) ' 2898 - 2910 12
Slate, dark, soft , 2910 - 2915 5
Sand, white, hard 2915 - 2930 15
Slate-ghells, dark, soft and hard 2930 — 2980 50

L-30=Ft. Sand, white, hard 2980 - 13022 i
Pink rock, soft 3022 - 3025 3
Stray Sand, white, herd 3025 - 3062 37
clate, dark, soft 3062 - 3075 13
«Govrdon 3and, light, hard (gas,

3105-07% gas, 3112-24+49011,313)3075 - 3145 70

Slate, dark, soft Ny - 71170 25
wHth Sand, white, hard » 3170 - 3200 30
Slate, dark, soft 200 - 2% 30

Total depth _ 3230



